TANCO AUTOWRAP
200 ARC8 MODEL 1994
OPERATORS HANDBOOK
AND
PARTS LIST

WD65-200-ARC8-M0894



ELLZE EWYN JU

EEJ
.ﬂ 2 {4 E_| |
o u zﬂ_m-ﬁvuﬂg

o HOSNES JMRWINENL

EERL:
GRS 2.
KrA0ug /
e | mﬁ e T T T
RELEY:

e | — Q! AT
LESY PSR 471

/I»mm_q. ONiE <8

LD
. ONIVIoH

I —

{

X0d  NOLLINAP

JATVA NKVE T 404 MITIGHELNOD OGNV X098 NOLLINAP
($B6L) STIACW Y I0STL/ DY I0SOL/IHYO0Z JVHMOLAY OONYL

|.k. ....M i |
—— r




— 1—

TANCO AUTOWRAP
FILM THREADING DIAGRAM

SLAVE ROLLER

FILM ROLL oK

FIM - ALDLUSTMENT

CENTRE OF FLM ROLL MUST BE IN LINE WITH CENTRE
OF BALE AMD FILM MAST SHOULD HE VERTICAL

BALE

/ FiM  ROLL

FILM ROl H.M WIOTH 0N

WIOTH "A” END OF BALE "B
500 mim £00 mm n T
750 mm 00 mm

1.-..'.ﬁ{-_'“1
Fig. 1 FILE NAME WIRD - LAZ]

21




(3) 0wl

B2 -090M VN

Ba

]

INOYES NI

EDIGR AT HIAH ] .
S &
3 ,h m,". ..latw iZmy)
O)I=

Fr— 07
_ IHISEL o L20¥d8 SHILNNOW
i YOLOA ZTY0L

13e A0

Le3E LW

2

ROILISCA NI @=NOISKAL 380235 0L 108 LW NALKDIL-ZH

T=0vde 4l
GE 20 ORILLIS HINN LK. MOBHY 4G NGLD3E0

N OMIUNYSS GG YIROISNIL CNILSNIQY A3 1739 HGISNIL f 0 {

INAOW 2010 L
A038 ENOBWAL LTEE ScAvz FIIRM E¥Id ObW M3ISOOT 2

i i NOILISOd N:
TS S LDOVED ONLNNOW EILOW JMYHOAH IVHL 030 1

FJND0CHS ORINDISNTL [T

RILSAS DNINOCISNIL 1128 ZJAMG 766F JVHMOLAT OoNvL

d3NGISNIL 1=

22



AFI-0%0% SW¥N 3713

3N SHTL

HINY Eh—

Lo

13¥334dS
QY AOFIVIG
1708 W
ZHHD NIYH] —] f
: i
____
M
NAULISOd N EIRIUSNIL FOTS GL L8 MW NIMDL-R € S \h__
e — 4 ﬂ
02-Si 40 INILISS TUNL L MO8 30 KDILTHQ ASSY LT05dS FIND) ——

Wi HINEWAS ONIST HIMOISMED SMIISOEOY AR L13d NOSWAL R
WINOISAAL ITIE DHNEMNIAS 1708 DLW MISOOT )

FMEI00Hd  ORINGIZN:L  WYAD

WALSAS DNINOISNIL A0 NIWHD  Adwildd
SNIXIONT LINYISNOS JYHAMOLNY O2NTL

23



- 50K 34WN 314

o ™
T
ASSY  IATVA
413 3N S50
A OIONITOS
T WE T InToh NANIZE MO
Ll i o ity
P o ———
30L0M TTIVHOAH M / ﬁ ~ S oum
¥
® | A
™ P e — !
- & & \
ﬂ|_
E
A iy |
g PJu . 033 WBSIE
g M
: :
H
S — N
Mx | 4
— :
o , © | _
i | I _“_.ﬁmH
/ Wy 141
IWgHE Sl ]
L
| // W ENOT T W2
T

WydDYIQ LINSHIS A TNTIAR

120K ST OSTL/IET QE0L/IEY 008 JTEMOLNY CINTL

P



=T

e)
b
=
o
o

AUTOWRAFP 20C ARC/I0OBO0LRC/1Z250LRC MODEL
HYDRAUJLIC COMPONENTS

R . . FILE RNAME wis3-Fis

S A —




HWDG3-PLG

ITEM NO

Lo R o U v WA 0 PR O N

[EEQ Ry T
LAY e s

[
o

[
it §
L]

1B.
19.

20.
al.
22,

23.
24,
45,
26.
27.
28,
29,
30.

HY¥DRAULIC COMPONENTS

PARTS LLIST

DESCRIDTION

2 BANK B[POOL SOLENOID VALVE
HYDRAULIC MOTOR (C.L.)
CROSS I.TNE RELIEF VALVE

1/2" B.5.P. BOTTGCM BANJO BOLT (SPECIAL)

HYD. RAM (TIPPING FRAME)
1/2" DOWTY WASHER

1/2* NON RETURN VALVE

1/2" % 3/8" ADAPTOR

72" ST/90 3/8" D/W HOSE
48" §T/90 3/8* D/W HOSE
1/2" x 1/2" ADAPTOR

1/2" MALE END Q/R COUPLING

36" S8T/90 3/8" D/W HOSE
98" 8T/O0 1/2" D/W HOSE
Jo* 8T/90 378" D/W HOSE
3/8" MALE/FEMALE S0 ELBOW

3/8" x 3/8" ADAPTOR

3/8" DOWTY WASHER

3/8" MALE x 3/8" MALE x 3/8" FEMALE
PIECE

FILTER

84" ST/90 3/B" D/W HOSE

3/8" X 3/8" ADLPTOR FITTED WiTH
0.06" RESTRICTOR

86" ST/90 3/8" D/W HOSE

HYD RAM D/A (PULL DOWN ARM)
1/4% DOWTY WASHER

1/4" x 3/8" ADAPTOR

1/2" MALE "T" PIECE

INLINE FLOW DIVIDER

1/2" MALE x 1/2" FEMALE ADAPTOR
20" 8T/90 1/2* D/W HOSE

I||I||

oy,

o

AN AN 2 b v e L MDD L PO

el e el e S B

TANCO AUTOWRAP 200 ARC / 1050 LRE/ 1250 LRC MODELS

BPART-NO,

201-03-10-A2
ED1-02~AR75
F01-03-002
701-18-081
EQ01-01-ARGBY
FO031-04-03
Z01-03-017
501-06-06-08
Z38-R2-72-85
238-R2-48-589
Z01l-06~0B-08
201-156-081
£38-R2-36-8%9
Z12-R1-96-89
Z38-R2-30-39
FO01-14-015
Z201-06-06-06
Z01-04-02

20L-12-002
ROl -24-08
ZBBrR2—34—Eg

£01-03-40
238-R2-96-59
£01-01-AW25
Z20]1-04-01
201-06-04-06
F01-11-003
£01-03-10-A7
£01-05-D8~08
£l2~-R2-19-39%






IHS',I‘HIIETIHHS FOR FITTIHRG THO WAY SOLENOID VALVE TO TARCO AUTOWRAP
HODELS 200 ARC, 1050 LRC, 1250 LRC.

REQUIRE WHEN OPERATING MACHINES ON TRACTORS WITH CLOSED CENTRE
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS.

1. Disconnect S/90 hose from inlet port on cil filter.

2. Connect port “T" on solenoid valve assembly to inlet port
on oil filter.

3. Reconnect 5t/90 hose to port "P" on solenoid valve.

4. Connect 2 pin female connector teo existing 2 pin connector

at junction box.
5. Ensure valve asgsembly does not foul any rotating parts.

b, Change the seventh controller function setting from n to 3
See instructicn manual for further information.

TANCO AUTOWRAP 2004RC/1050ARC/I250ARC MODEL (iRa4}
THWC WAY SOLENOID YALYE KIT PART NO. Z01-03-018A

oo | PHRTS UST_ ]| e 3

ITEH | ar -

1 iy Al_VALVE 1 - -
| £ ufr. WASHE 2 - ! T
—z kY El;ll"_tl-ﬁ 17 MNE ADAPTY :11 - '| :
-
5 il " Al i
. 2 % 30" ADAPTOR - - [ N t
-
T - Kotuce ||
- - i
-~ -~ 1 MRT T [
- -
-~ - g WE M | @
- . =
- - i
- . J . \
- B, .
u @_‘5 ® R
T,
o - A ™. ’
" / ﬁ& -~
Mtz
J:.I“ ] &

FLL MNAME 92200
SP—

26




£ 20726 TdvN 31

ELNINISMOT TYIELITTD
(6L ST200W JHTOSEL/JET0STL/IEVO0T JYUYMSLAY OSNYL

— e

27



HS127TE

TANCO AUTOWRAP 200ARC/1050LRC/1250LRC MODELS 1994

ITEM NO.

Ean B I o O B R I =S P % I
b= 3 + * * + a4 1 a1 =

el il
= LA L B

(W
Lo R a s -

[n%)
-

ELECTRICAT, COMPONENTS
PARIS LIST.
DESCRIPTION

COWNTROL BOX

JUNCTION BOX (2 BANE VALVE)
ROTATING BRELCON

ST

WARNER LINEAR ACTUATGR

RECETVERER,

INFRA RED REMOTE CONTROL TRANSMITTEL
51,1 RING ASSY,

BRUSHES

7 CORE CABLE C/W HEARTING PLUG

24 CORE INTER CONNECTING LEAD C/W
CONNECTORS

SYSTEM PRESSURE LEAD

ROTATIMNG SENSOR

TIF SENSOR

TWO CORE CABLE FOR SLIP RING

MAIN BATTERY LEAD

IN-LINE FUSE

MAIN BATTERY LEAD FOR JUNCTTON BOX
MATN LEAD FOR JUNCTION BOX
ROTATING BEACON IL.EAD

LOCM FOR YVALVE C/W HIRSCHMAN

A7

OTY. PART-NOC,

DEOG
ZDE-JB2
405-18
£05-18]
ZD60D5-510
NeaT1
Ded72
2D605-308
ED&05-302
D605-7C

el e a

DEO5~24C
AD6O6-070
ZD606-RS
ZD606-TS
DE05-02€
20606030
ZD606-100
ZD6E06-040
ZD606-050
ZD606-090
ZD606-080



—

ld-85%0% YN 014

ASSY

SAIAD DNDCEONE TNV LSNG D

28



WDE5B-PLA4

ITEM NO.

R T A N

o

Ll
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

‘28
20
30,

TANCO AUTOWRAP

CONSTANY INDEXING DRIVE ASSEMELY

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

TURNTABLE ASSY.

TIPPING FRAME ASSY,

DRIVE ROLLER ASSY,

GEAR BOX

Ml2 HEX HD SET x 30mm LONG
ldmm DIA SPRING WASHELR

2" DIA FLANGE BRARING

CENTRE SPROCKET ASSY 27 TOOTH
ML2 HEX HD SET x 285mm LONG

4% TOOTH SPROCKET

M1} HEX HP SET x 25mm LONG
10mm DIA SPRING WASHER
RETAINING COLLAR

CHATN 3/4" PITCH X 92 PITCHES
ROSTA TENSIONING UNIT LRM
CHAIN TENSIONER

M1l0G HEX HD BOLT x 65MM LONG
M10 HRX HD BOLT » 80MM LONG
M10 LOCKWUT

SPROCKET DOUBLE SIMFLEX 13T/16T KEYED
SPROCKET DOUBLE SIMPLEX 13T/16T SPLINED

KEY 5/16" x 5/16" x 32mm LONG
CHATN 3/4" PITCH X 62 PITCHES
i/2" DIA STAR WASHER

LOCKING FLAT

CHATN GUARD

M10 HEX HD SET x 70mm LONG
10mm DIZ FLAT WASHER

M10 HEX HD SET x 30mm LONG
CHAIN TENSIONER

QY .

e e el el el e T S Y ST B SR, SN SRS T

PART-NO

WB60~TAC
WDeO-TFC
WDAS-BRD
Z01-25-300
n26-082%
al2-~02-132
206-40EC
WDEO-CS5h
F26-0815
Z06-D65-468
EZ26-06115
£12-02-10
WDE23-071,
RO%-AW-5
AO0G-454
Wes5-CT
226-06711
226-0691E
£23-10
BO06-DE5-1316K
Z06-D65-13165
WDG23-K32
§09-AW-3
E10-01-121
WD623-060
WOBRO-CEC
226-068B
Z10-02-10
2260628
WD&0-CT



FILE MAMD WDEI-FLZ5

TANCO AUTOWRAP 200 ARCS MODEL 1994

29




ITEM NO.

o=l O 00 w0 Oy LR B B
B T

—
[

—
Tl

14,
15.
18,
15,
20.
22.
23.
24,
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
i3,
34,
5.
36.
37.
348,
39,
10,
41,
42,
43.
4,
45,
46.
47,

WD&E3~FPL25

PARTS TLIST

DESCRIPTION

3PT. LINKAGE IPRLME ASSEMBLY
DISPENSER BRACKRET LOWER SUPPORT
ROBREE. MAT MOUNTING FRAME ASSEMBLY
RUBBER MAT

CLAMPING PLATE

M10 HEX NUT

HYD, RAM

RAM BOTTOM PIVOT PIN

RAM TOP PIVOT PIN

2" ® 174" SPLIT PIN

TIPPING FRALME ASSY.

TIPPING FRAME PIVOT C/W GREASE NIPPLE

2" DIA TLANGE BEARING C/W CAM LOCK
COLLAR

5/8" UNF HEX HD,
578" UNF LOCENUTS
M10 HEX HD SET x 30mm LONG
M12 HEX NUT

12mm DIn SPRING WASHER

M12 HEY HD SETS x 306mm LONG
HYD, MOTOR MOUNTING AS3Y.
ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET
HYD, MOTOR GUARD ASSY,

BT x 2" LONG

HYDEAULIC MOTOR GUARD MOUNTING BRACKET

M8 HEX HD BOLT x 50mm LONG
TOP LINK BRACKET ASSEMBLY

BISSEL PIN

dmm "R" CLIP

M16 HEX HD BOLT x 120mm LONG

M16 LOCKNUTS

CIRCLIP

M10 HEX HD. SET x 25mm LONG (TUFLOCK)
10mn DIA MACHINED FLAT WASHER

TURN TARBLE ASSY,

BIG ROLLER ASSY IDLER

BIG ROLLER ASSY. DRIVER

SMALI, ROLLER ASSY.

SIDE ROLLER

ROLLER MTG. BRACKET

BEARING (25MM I.D,)

10mm DIA SPRING WASHERS

11/4* PILLOW BLOCK BEARING C/W CAM
COLLAR

29,1

QTY.

N e el e o Sy

R M =l 2 0 s T e s L

[ = B L R S B L R )

Lua

Ha

Tl

TANCO AUTOWRAP 200 ARCS MODEL (3PT. LINKAGE) 1994

PART-NO.

WDE3-MF

WD o 3-DMLH
W63 -MMI
Z05-02RWM
WD&3-1300
%lB-10
£01-01-AR607
03-02-330
203-03-50
Z03-21-29
WDEO-TFC
FO3-01-905
739-60

Z06-49REC
E31B-064
220-10
P26-00628
glg-12
El2-02-12
Z26-0828
WDAO-HMB
WDR60-TRMBL
WDe0-HMG
WDEN-HAMB
RZ26-045D
WD63-TLB
BEN03-22-nW100
236-02
Fd6-134D
223-16
528-525
R26-0818
Z211-02-101
WoE0-Th{
WD&10-BRI
WHG58-BRD
WDER-SMR
706 -AWE.
WDGO--TRMBR
Z06-AWRB-93
212-02-10

Z06-485



FILE NAME W083-PL2S

TANCO AUTOWRAP 200 ARC & MODEL 1994

30




HDE3-FL25

TANCO AUTOWRAP 200 ARCHS MODEL (3PT. LINRAGE) 1994

PARTS LIST

SUPPORT WHELRLS (4" DIA)
AXLE ASSY. C/W GRELSE WIFPLE

MZ20 LOCENUTS

1130mm WIDE % 24%0mm LONG ¥ 1/4"
FLAT BELT

TURN TARLE COVER PLATE

BELT GIUFIDE ASSY.

M8 LOCHKNUTS

ROLLER SHAFT ASSEMBILY

MLZ HEX HD. SETS x 40mm LONG
EPACER

1/8" RB.5.FP. 8T GREASE NIFPELE
END ROLLERE MOUNTING BRACEKET
MAIN GUARD ASSY,

170" LONG X 1/2 PITCH ¥ 1" WIDE
TOOTHED BELT

BELT GUIDE ASSY.

ME HEX HD SETS x 20mm LONG

M8 HEX NUTS

8mm DIA FLAT WASHERS (MUD FLAP)
MM DTA SPRING WASHERS

THRUOST WASHER

ERAFER

i0mm "D" LINCH PIN

M1O HEX HD SET x 3%mm LONG
BUFFER 56mm DIA x 40mm LONG

o,

kD P D B e = L
e}

o e v I N N B o Tl v S

F06-4606
AD3-22-AW/NE
B3%-00
F23-20

205-02AWS
WDe0-093
WB6hB-BGE]
n23-08
WDe0--RSA
EZ26-0B845
WDG0-198
23%-60
WDO58-ERM
Who0-MG

EQ05-02-2W20
WDeRB-BE2
RA6-0395
218-08
£F11-02-081
£E12-02-08
WDe0G-292
WD60-705
n38-03
226-0635
240-20



MODEL
ASSEMBLY

1294

AUTOWRAP
MOTOR

TANCO
HYDRAULIC |

FRE NAME: WESO-PLZT |

31




HD6O-PL2T

ITEM NO,

-

SO O =l Ch L e Led B

TANCO AUTOWRAP 1994 MODEL

HYDRAULIC MOTOR DRIVE ASSEMBLY

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY.

4" DIA X 172" PITCH TOOTHED PULLY
TAPER LOCK BUSH TO SUIT 1" DIA SHAFT
M10 STUDS X 15MM

ROSTA TENSIONING UNIT ARM

STEPPED ROLLER C/W BEARINGS

SPACER

M10 HEX HD BOLT X 60MM LONG

M10 LOCKNUT

M12 HEX NUT

12MM DI2A SPRING WASHER

M12 HEX HD SET X 30MM LONG

M10 HEX HD SET X 25MM LONG (TUFLOCK)
10MY DIA SPRING WASHER

M12 HEX HD SET X 40MM LONG

HYDRAULIC MOTOR C.L.

M12 SOCKET HD SCREW X 30MM LONC
ROLLER C/W BEARTNGS

CIRCLIP

31:1

QTY.

Ll ol =l e B I B R S S B S X J L [ Sy

PART-NO,

Wh65-HMB
E059-005-awWl
Z09-005-hW2
Z2B-01
E06-454
206-450
WDE0-758
Z26~D67E
223-10
Zla-12
Zl12-02-12
RA6-~0828
226-00618
212-02-10
Z20-0845
#01-02-AR75.
Z}3-B-12X30
EQ0&6-457
E28-525



TANCD AUTOWRAP 200 ARC MODEL 1903

-
W2 (300 (19 o
. N
ij"“ “

FILE MNAME  WD63-PL1

32




WD&63-PLI

ITEM HO.

WD w3 Sy LR o D2 bR

R e R L P b e
o B B T Y- S 0 Y e A

BB B B B B B B B B R
e et B e, I L R I S BT

Lad b L
b= o

L L
L

Rl LT IR FERL L TY)
=S w0 =] o LA

O
(ST

TANCO AUTOWRAP 200 ARC MODEYL, 19594

FILM DISPENSING SYSTEM

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

M1{$ LOCKNUTS

(PLASTIC CAPS TO SUIT 40 x 40 x 3 x RHS)

DISPENSFR MOUNTING ({UPPER)
FIIM SPOOL ASSEMBLY

1" DIA FLANGE BEARING C/W CAM LOCK

M10 HEX HD BOLT ¥ 50mm LONG
CONE {TOP) C/W BALL BEARINGS
CLAMP ASSEMELY
LEVER ASSEMBLY
LINK ASSEMBLY

FILM DISPENSER UNIT ME 8§ (70% STRETCH)
SLAVE ROLLER ASSY (PLASTIC COATED)

SLAVE ROLLER PIVOT

M12 HEX NUTS

12mm DIA SPRING WASHER
SLEEVE

1/4" DIA TEWSION PIN x 3/4" LONG

DISPENSER MOUNTING (LOWER)
Mi2 HE¥ HD BOLT x 130mm LONG
M12 LOCKMUT

M8 HEX HD BOLT x 35mm LONG
M8 LOCKNUT

M12 HEX HD $ET x 30mm LONC
M12 HEX HD BOLT x 100mm LONG
CONE ({BOTTOM)

CLEVIS (M10}

PIN {5/16" DIA} C/W CLIP

M10 HEX HD BOLT % 80mm LONG
3/4" DIL FLAT WASHER

FILM PULL DOWN BRACKET ASSY
FILM PULL DOWN ARM ASSY
RETAINING WASHER

ROLLER

2" x 1/4" SPLIT PIN

Amm "R" CLIP

BISSEL PIN (110mm LONG)
HYDRAULIC R#M

M12 HEX HD SET x 50mm LONG
5/18" UNF HEX NUT

1/8" BSP ST GREASE NIPPLE
DISPENSER BRACKET LOWER SUPPORT
M16 LOCKNUT

1" GB PLASTIC CAP

1/2* x 3/16% SPLIT PIN

1" DIA FLANGE BEARING

i2:1

P D e b e b i e e b b R R B [ b b L i b b i b ] B T R e i B e B s

T .

PART-HO,

E23-10
Z3z-07
WD&0-DMUH
WD&OH-85T0
Z06-48EC
Z26~066B
F06-45~01
WD60-DMCR
WD&eO-DMLA
WD60-DMLE
D&ELE
WD65-S5LR
WDE0-5RS
218-12
F12-02-12
DR2012
203-20-062
WD60-DMLH
£26-094B
B23-12
R26-0428
E23-08
£E26-0828
Z26-0921
206-45-02
F49-335
749-337
226-0691B .
210-02-19
WD65-FPDB
WD65-FPDA
WD&0-859
WDEO-BARA
F03-21-29
E36-02
WD60-861
201-01-AW25
Z26-0B68
215-05
539~60
WDo6 3 -DMLE
Bd3-16
£32-14
203-20-05
E06-48



!

L1d-E50M TN T

\h
0 (12 @ 66) (0

O@
ASEY X0OF HNCIL3INAr % IATVA TCNITIES
TAA0W MY 60E JdYVEHAMROLIAY OSNY.L




WD63-PL2

ITEM NO.

MDD - S LT ) D

TANCO AUTOWRAY 200 ARC MODEL 1994

SOLENOID VAILVE & JUNCTION BOX ASSY

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

FILM MAST ASSEMBLY

ROTATING BEACON

STEM C/W CABLE

M8 x 10mm GRUE SCHEW

BEACON MOUNTING BRACEET
RECEIVER

M& HEX HD SET x 20rmm

Mé&6 LOCKENUT

M12 HEX HD RBOLT = 30mm

12mm DIA FLAT WASHER

l2mm DIA SPRING WASHER
SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE
JUNCTION BOX MOUNTING BRACEERET
JUNCTION BOX

M4 ATILEN HD SOCKET SCREW x 16&nm
M4 LOCEKUT

M10 HEX HD SET x 25mm

10mm DIA FPLAT WASHER

M8 LOCENUTT

< BANK S0LENOID VALVE

VALVE & JUNCTION BOX COVER
FILTER

FILTER MOUNTING BRACEET

M8 HEX HD SET » 25mm

8mm DIA PLAT WASHER

8mm DIA SPRING WASHER

3PT LINKAGE FRAME

STABILISING LES ASSY

M12 HEX HD BOLT x S0mm

M12 LOCKNTUITS

10mm DIA SPRING WASHER

FLOW DIVIDER

FLOW DIVIDER MOUNTING BRACKET
M&é ALLEN HD SOCKET SCREW 50MM
EMM DIA MUD FLAY WASHER

M6 LOCENUT { NYLOCK)

M8 HOEX HD BOLT X 65MM LONG
FACKER (JUNCTION BOX)

QTY.

RN S M R AT A DD R D R 13 b0 L E0 R B T L 2 B B B B B b et B b

PART-NO.

EOB-18
FO5-181
Z28~008
WD63-BMB
D6EOT1
E26-0D305
Z23-06
RA6-01B25
210-02-12
E12-02-12
WDe3-1027
WDo3-JMB
ZnC-JB2
Z26-008
723~04
2260-06115
510-02-10
723-08
Z01-03-10-A2
WD63-UC
201-24-08
WD6&3-1053
E26-0405
Z210-02-08
Al2-42-08
WD610-LF
WD63-SLA
226-0801B
223-132
212-02-10 .
F01~-03-10-A6
WD65-FDM
Z213-020-50
E11-02-06]
223-08
226-048D
WD612-034



FAULT FINDING
PROBL.EMS .

1. Drive Belt S)lipping on Drive.

2. Drive belt breaking and bottom
or Tep Rim coming off motor
sprocket.

3. PFilm Breaking

4. Film not wrapping evenly on
hale,

5. Film Tearing on Ramp.

6. DBale Skidding on Ramp.

7. Film Dizpenser not
Pre-Stretehing Film.

8. Tyres coming off 4" platform
Support Wheels.

34

Tansion belt with
Automatic tension set
Le 25 - 30 degrees -

gee page 8. Check belt
is correct pitch if it
hag bkean replaced.

Check that ecross liae

relief valve is working
on motor. Check motor
mount for alignment,
Reduce tension on Drive
Belt, Check there 1is
no vertical movement of
turntable sgpindle - Iif
80 tighten bearing
locking sCrews omn
apindle and ensure that
collar 1is secure on
gpindie below bearing.

Waph off dispenser and
slave rollers Change
roll of £ilm. Use
recommended £ilms only.

Adjust film mast so
centre of film roll is
aligned with centre of
bale

Check for sharp edges and
remove.

Fit Hessian Bag or
pilece of carpet to
Ramp.

Check that bhoth Rollers
turn when one is turned
by hand. If not, f£it
new gears or replace
unit.

Replace Wheels - Reduce
speed below 25 r.p.m. -
Do not o0il or grease
path of wheels oIl
platform.




FAULT FINDING

FROBLEME

MATN BELT MOVING 3ITDEWAYS

fiy Ensure vertical rollers (plastic) are tight on the bale.
Remember that the bale will reduce in size during wrappling
and, on the round bales in particular, the corners will
become rounded sc that the bale will tend to move =ideways
due to centrifugal forces. Now, 1f the plastic rollerz are
too far apart, the bale will move against one of the plastic
rollers whilst the belt will move in the oppoaite directlion
- o adjust the vertical plastic rellers so that they keep
the bale central on the belt.

{ii) Adjust bale stop on lift arm so that bale is loaded
gentrally onto platform.

fiiiy Cheok that both 6' rollers underneath the bale belt are
running parallel to each other. Remember the golden rule -
a belt will always move up a slope, so if the rollers are

not parallel to each other then the belt will move to the
widest setting.

NOTE :

It is important to adjust the idler roller only, as movement of
the drive reller will entail adjusting the chain tension also.
It is important to note if the belt moves to the same side all
of the time, or if it moves first to the gearbox side and then
to the other side. With the round bale wrapper, the, belt will

tend to move to the same side each time becauee the bale is
always loaded the same way.

(iv} Check that belt is the same measurement each side by
running a string arcound the belt and measuring it. If one
slde is longer than the other replace the belf but if both
sildes -are same measurement and all above adjustments fail,

the try. removing the belt and fitting it round the cpposite
way .

35



ag6t Q) OINWL

2 ey,

_ﬂu

»._mzm_mqu_qz m

sestl JINN LH¥VIS any. 1no 8
dVAMOLOY  OONVYL

36




AUTCHWRAFP

ITEM HOC

%= v N o T B R PR N I

21.

22.
23.

24,
25,
26,
27.
28,
29,
30.
31.
32.
33.
35,
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.
A7.
48 .
49,
50.

TAHCO AUTOWRAPR
CUT AND START UNIT (1994)
PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIOH

MALN MOUNTING FRAME ASSY

LATCH ASSY.

PIUSH PLATE ASSY.

GUIDE ASSY

PILANGER ASSY

FILM GRIPPER ASSY

PIUNGER END CAP

WAENER LINEAR ACTUATOR D11 10B5 08
“U“ BGLT

STEPPED COLLAR

SLEEVE 1/2" DIA O.D. X 13/32" DIA I.D.

THREADED EOUND 5/16" UNF
TRIGGER

COLLAR 1" DIA BRIGHT RD. X 41.5MM LONG

SPACER

BLADE GUARD/MOUNTING BRACKET

M12 HEX HD BOLT X 80MM LONG

BISSEL RIN

4MM “R" CLIP

SPRING 16MM O.D. X 1.5MM WIRE X 48MM
LONG

SPRING 1.08* 0.D. X 0.092" WIRE X 1.54"

LONG

SPRING 1.125 0.D. X 0.125" WIRE X 330MM

OILITE OIL RETAINING BUSH 1 1/8" O.D.
X 3/4" X I" L.

RUBBER BUFFER ASSY.

CLEVIS C/W PIN

1 1/2% X 1/4" DIA TENSION PIN

M16 HEX NUTS

M12 LOCKNUTS

M12 HEX HD BOLT X B5MM

INDICATOR ASSY

M8 GRUDB SCREW

M8 HEX HD SET X 25MM

M12 BINX LOCKNUT

5/16" UNF HEX NUT

M8 LOCKNUT

M6 LOCKNUT (NYLOCK)

10MM DIA FLAT WASHER

8MM DIA FLAT WASHER

6MM DIA FLAT WASHER

3MM DIA SPLIT PIN

BLADE

MAIN GUARD

M8 HEX HD SET X 20MM LONG

10MM DIA SPRING WASHER

12MM DIA FLAT WASHER

M DIA SPRINCG WASHER

EDGING STRIP
SPACER 1" O.D.

X 1/2" 1I.0. ¥ 6MM LONG

J6:1

QTY

Ll e e e N e e T = =

ba

L =

el L L R

)

B W RS D BRI R b BRI LR b B WO ]

PART-NO .,

HWD&605-MF
WD&O5-LA
WD&O5-PP
WBG05-GD
WDED5-PL
WDE05-FG
Whe05-90
ED605-510
WD&05-45
WD&05-446
Whe05-47
WDGe05-48
WD605-50
WDGe05-5]
WDEQR-100
WDE0O5-105
526-0901B

Z203-22-RW100

236-02
207-34

EO07—~44

207-46
Z06-105

WD6O05-BA
£45-33
Z203-20-07
218-16
RZ3-12
£i6-0882B
WDE05-PR
228-008
Z226-0405
R23-12BX
£15-05
£18-~08
223-16
Z211-02-10
£11-02-08
£11-02-04&
Z203-21-02
WD605-104
WDe05-MG
226-0208
Z212-02-10
EL1-02-12
Z12-02-08
Zdd-12
WDEOS5-65



6l (3) OINVL
Kv o
a.w_ g

i nm@

< ()

r Pl . a.rn. jﬁ.p___gk—.-.—u__.-‘-hhﬁh e

-~y
e - o .%\ﬁﬁhﬁ\&%

~ - o

Y

TaN3osY  NIVIN
wesl 1NN LHVIS ANV, 10D
. dVEMOLOY  ODNYL

e 0 )

7



AUTOWRAP

TANCO AUTOWRAP
CUT AND START UNIT (199)
PARTE LIST

ITEM NO DBESCRIPTION OTY PART-HO .
51. M10 HEX HDSET X 20MM 2 F26-0608
52. 8MM DIA TLAT WASHER 1" O.D. 4 211-02-081
53, 20MM O.D. X 12MM I.D., FILM GRIP WASHER 4 RlI-02-12FG
54, PACKRER 1 WDo605-133
B5. H8 X 40 COUNTER SUNK RQLT 2 %13-5-08X40

37:1



RE:

J) ___ﬁ jn
oN j ==
o

JNVES  ONILNOW
we6l) LYWIS ANV LND  dVaMO0INY  OINYL

—————




WDED5-MF

IANCO AUTOWRAP CUT AND START UNIT (1994)

MOUNTING FRAME

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION WTY PART-NO
1. MAIN MOUNTING FRAME ASSY 1 WDHO5-MF
2, MAIN FRAME MOUMTING 1 WD605-MFM
3. MLO HEX HD SET x 30mm LONG 2 226-0628
4. L0mm DIA SPRING WASHER 2 £12-02-10
5. M1D HEX NUT 2 218-~10

38:1



Z id = €09 TRk

@ (e 2 w/@

ATlEHIsEY SR 7S
(fFPEEL) LING LYTLS JNT LAS = dTHADLAY SONTL

e




ITEM NO.

WO =] AT ba

TANCO AUTOWRAP CUT AND START UNIT (1994)

SLIPF RING ASSY.

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION

UNDERSIDE OF TIPRPING FRAME
TURNTABLE CENTEE SHAFT

SLIF RING MOUNTING SLEREVE
M8 GRUB SCREW x 6 mm LONG
SLIP RING ASEY.

INSULATING RING

LOCEING COLLAR

1 1/4" UNC HEX NUT

SLIF RING MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY
Lomm DIA FLAT WASHER 1" 0.D.
10mm SPRING WASHER

MLO HEX HD SET x 20mm
BRUSHES

THSULATOR SLEEVE

SLTP RING GUARD ASSY

M3 GRUB S5CREW

39:1

WD605-PL2

OTY. PART-NO.

(% QRS LI S S T O I ) N Y S I

WD&0-768
WDEQ-B25
428-007
ADa605-308
ZD605-350
WD&60-770
218-300
WD605-5RMB
A11-02-101
212-02-10
£26-0608
A605-306
ED605-302
WDEDE-BRG
228005






WD605-PL4

ITEM NO.

o L bt

.
= 3 03 ~d
] -.'l

I3,
13,
14,

TANCO AUTOWRAFP CUT AND START UNIT 1954

SENSOR AND MAGHET MCUNTING BRACEETS

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

MAGNET MOUNTING BRACKET
MAGNET

M6 HEX HD SET x 30mm LONG
6mm DIA FLAT WASHER

M6 LOCKNUT

M8 HEX HD SET x 25mm LONG
M8 LOCKNUT (NYLOCK)

gmm DIA SPRING WASHER

M8 HEX NUT

M8 HEX HD SET x 100mm LONG
SENSOR MOUNTING BRACKET
ROTATE SENSOR MOUNTING BRACKET
MOUNTING FLAT

M8 HEX HD SET x 20mm LONG

401= 1,

QTY.

O b W R e

PART~-NO.

WDENE-57
DED4A3
Z226-07228
£11-02-06
E23-06
E26-0405
Z23-08
Z12-02~-08
zis-08
Z26-08B75
WOED5-K3
WDEOE-120
WDOGO5-07
R26-0208



